ADOT

Multimodal Planning Douglas A. Ducey, Governor
John S. Halikowski, Director
Greg Byres, Division Director

August 29, 2018

Ms. Karla S. Petty Mr. Edward Carranza

Division Administrator Acting Regional Administrator
Federal Highway Administration Federal Transit Administration

4000 North Central Avenue Suite1500 201 Mission Street, Suite1650
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-3500 San Francisco, California 84105-1839

RE: 2018 — 2022, STIP Amendment Number 36
Dear Ms. Petty:

As the Governor’s designee, | approve the action taken by the MAG Regional Council to request an
amendment of the 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP). i cordially request
Amendment Number 36 of the FY 2018-2022 State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) to
reflect the changes.

This amendment is in accordance with 23 CFR 450 and was developed based on a continuing,
cooperative, and comprehensive transportation planning process in accordance with 23 USC 134 and
section 5303 of the Federal Transit Act (49 USC 53). The changes made to the program, by this
amendment, are either exempt or are regarded as minor project revisions that do not require
conformity determination [40 CFR §93.126]. The funding for the projects in this amendment will not
adversely impact the STIP Financial Plan.

Your prompt approval of this request will be greatly appreciated.
Sincerely,

A B

Greg Byres
Multimodal Planning Division

cc: Ed Stillings, FHWA Dominique Kraft, FTA
Patrick Stone, ADOT FMS Bret Anderson, ADOT MPD

Enclosures (1)

e MAG TIP Amendment Request Letter (dated 8/29/18)

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
206 5. 17th Ave. | Phoenix, AZ 85007 | azdot.gov



-

MARICOPA 302 North 1st Avenue, Suite 300 4 Phoenix, Arizona 85003 =y tk

/{ & . ASSOCIATION of Phone (602} 254-8300 -+ FAX (602) 254-6480 5@

y }., : OCOVERNNENTS E-mail: mag@dzmag. gov 4 www.azmag. gov "
Anniversary

August 29, 2018

Mr. Gregory Byres, P.E.

Assistant Director, Multimodal Planning Division
Arizona Department of Transportation

206 South 17th Avenue, MD 310B

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

G2ge
Dear Mr. Byres:

The Maricopa Association of Governments’ (MAG) Fiscal Year (FY) 2018-2022 Transportation Improvement
Program (TIP), approved by the MAG Regional Council on June 28, 2017, requires amendments and administrative
project modifications which are included in Tables A, B, and C. These amendments and administrative
modifications serve as necessary project advancement modifications and detailed TIP listings for obligation
authority distributions from Federal Highway Administration and related work phase changes. This action was
approved by the MAG Regional Council as part of agenda item 5B on August 29, 2018. Additionally a sheet of
administrative modifications, identified as Table D, is included in this request as Administrative Modifications to
the MAG TIP that are not required to be heard by Regional Council. As the Governor's designee, the Arizona
Department of Transportation (ADOT), Multimodal Planning Division is responsible for approval of TIPs and TIP
amendments in the State of Arizona. MAG requests your approval of the amendment and modification of the TIP,
which is necessary to ensure the continuation of the projects involved. In addition to approval of the MAG TIP
amendment and modification, we also request that Arizona Department of Transportation process the necessary
amendment to the relevant STIP as soon as possible to meet the current federal fiscal year requirements,

The approved listings and administrative adjustment for the modification to the FY 2018-2022 MAG TIP and the
amendment to the Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) are included in the attached tables.
This will be the eleventh request to amend the FY 2018-2022 TIP. All of the above mentioned projects are regarded
as either exempt for air quality purposes or are regarded as minor project revisions that do not require conformity
determinations. i

Your support and the assistance of your staff in ensuring the timely progression of these proj'ects are appreciated.

We look forward to a continuing close relationship with the State in meeting the transportation needs of our
region. Please contact Teri Kennedy or me if you need any clarification regarding these amendments.

Sinceﬂx,,-—-
o

cc Ed Stillings, FHWA Bret Anderson, ADOT
Dominique Kraft, FTA Angela Ringor, ADOT
Dallas Hammit, ADOT Patrick Stone, ADOT

- 50 Years of Serving the Region

City of Apache Junction 4 Arizona Department of Trangportation 4 City of Avondale 4. City of Buckeye 4 Town of Carefres 4 Town of Cave Creek 4 City of Chandler A Citizens Transportation Oversight Committee
City of El Mirage + Town of Florence 4. Fort McDowell Yavapai Nation 4 Town of Fountain Hills < Town of Gila Bend 4 Gila River Indian Community 4 Town of Gilbert 4. Gity of Glendale A City of Goodyear
Town of Buadalupe 4 City of Litchfield Park - City of Maricopa -+ Maricopa County 2 City of Mesa - Town of Paradise Valley 4 City of Peoria 4 City ot Phoenix A Pinal County 4 Town of Queen Creek
Salt River Pima-Maricapa Indisn Community 4 City of Scottsdale 4. Clty of Surprise A City of Tempe 4. City of Tolleson - Town of Wickenburg 4 Town of Youngtown



Approved RC 8/29/2018

Agenda Item #5B
. [
Table A. Arterial Life Cycle Program (ALCP) Project Changes to the
. . . 1
Fiscal Year 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the FY 2019 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP - IN TIP e
TIP # Agency Project Location Project Fiscal | Est. Date Length | Lanes | Lanes | Fund Local Cost | Federal Cost| Regional Costi Total Cost || Reimb. | Fund Reglonal Notes: RTPID
Description Year | Open [ (miles) | Before | After Type Fiscal Type Reimb.
Year
Amend: Funding was moved from
All-CHN-10-03 savings. Enti
Chandler Heights Road: | Acquisition of right: . Sl L
CHN21- ) amount was incarrectly put on ACl-
Chandler |Arizona Avenue to of-way for 2019 | Sep-1% 1.0 2 a4 RARF (80,002) - 80,002 - | 2019 RARF 80,002 . ACI-PRC-10-03-A
109RRB McQueen Road roadway widenin, PRC-10-03-A. Move a portion to ACl
L g PRC-10-03-B. No adverse Impact to
the fiscal balance of the ALCP.
Amend: Increase project right-of-
. e . way phase costs. Increase project
Chandler Heights Road: [Acquisition of right{ B -
CHN20- STBGP- STBGP- right-of-way federal funding from
M - 20 - X A ,279, - ,356, ,279, ACI-PRC-10-03-B
113RW2 Chandler cQueen Road to of-way for ) 19 | Jun-21 3.0 2 4 MAG 77,325 1,279,250 1,356,575 | 2019 MAG 1,279,250 All-CHN-10-03/ACI-PRC-10-03-A
Gilbert Rd roadway widening ) .
No adverse impact to the
fiscal balance of the ALCP.
Admin: For information purposes
Northern Parkway: €l . only; change approved
MI“::;: M;’L":t:a Mirage Alternative ?::;i"‘anew 2018 | Dec21 | 0.8 0 2 SI:,S: - 106,355 | . 248,156 - 354,511 | 2018 i;iGGP' 248,156 [administratively. Advance project | ACENOR-Z0-03-A
Access v from FFY2019 to FFY2018 to use
MAG's FFY2018 QA.
MMA19- | Maricopa [Northern Parkway: construct Admin: No change, listing shown
: Road Widening| 20 -20 d 2 4 Lo ,836, - - ,836, - - - it ’: ACI-NOR-10-03-B
113¢z County |Dysartto 111th ( AO:) way Widening ) || B 2 c g2538.600 220,508 for display purposes only. °
Admin: For information purposes
only, change approved
administratively. Advance a
MMA25- | Maricopa |Northern Parkway: S STBGP- STBGP- portion of project construction
) Wi 018 - d 151,84 X - ,151, ; ACHNOR-10-03-B
113CRB County  |Dysartto 111th z;:f“v:a)v [denine (p20Lzh{pnec0 Z5 Z 4 MAG @) A 2018 MAG 2SN phase funding from FFY2019 to
’ FFY2018 to use MAG's FFY2018 OA.
Listing represents adveaice
AC) con! n.
Admin: For information purposes
anly; change approved
e administratively. Advancea
MMA15- | Maricopa |Northern Parkway: . STBGP- STBGP- portion of project construction
d Wid 2019 - d - - 2 ACH-NOR-10-03-8
113C2X County |Dysart to 111¢h ?:eaimv;a)y ening| Dec-20 25 2 4 MAG (16,613,856) | 16,613,856 2019 MAG 16,613,856 shase funding from FFY2015 to
: Y2018 to use MAG's FFY2018 OA.
Listing represents advance
MES19- Southern Ave at Design Intersection
M - " - - . - — : Clari iption. .50U-10-03-B
15007 esa Stapley Dr improvement 2018 | Jun-21 10 4 6 Local 661,225 661,225 Admin: Clarify description ACI-50!
MES19- Southern Ave at Design Intersection
M - | N = in: Clari X S0U-10-03-B
150DRB esa stapley Dr improvement 2018 | Jun-21 1.0 4 6 RARF {28,002) 28,002 2018 RARF 28,002 [Admin: Clarify description. ACH
MES20- Southern Ave at Design Intersection| -
M - X - - in: k5 ACI-SOU-20-03-8
150DRE esa stapley Dr improvement 2019 | Jun-21 1.0 4 6 RARF (337,269) 337,269 2019 RARF 337,269 {Admin: Clarify description.
Acquisition of right-
MES18- Southern Ave at of-way for
M - X -, - g X 1-S0U-10-03-1
150RWZ esa Stapley Dr Intersection 2019 | Jun-21 10 4 6 HSIP-AZ 31,812 526,289 558,101 | 2019 526,289 |Admin: Clarify fund type AC| B
improvement




Approved RC 8/29/2018

Agenda Item #5B
of
Table A. Arterlal Life Cycle Program (ALCP) Project Changes to the
Fiscal Year 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the FY 2019 Arterial Life Cycle Program1
ALCP-INTIP #/15/2018
TIP # Agency Project Location Project Fiscal [|Est. Date|| Length | Lanes || Lanes | Fund Local Cost | Federal Cost | Reglonal Cost| Total Cost | Reimb. | Fund Regional Notes: RTPID
Description Year | Open | (miles) | Before } After Type Fiscal Type Reimb.
Year
Acquisition of right
MES19- Southern Ave at of-way for
150RWZ Mesa Stapley Dr Intersection 2019 | Jun-21 1.0 4 6 Local 1,200,000 - - 1,200,000 - - - Admin: Clarify description. ACHSOU-10-03-B
Improvement
isition of right]
MES19- Southemn Ave at :::::I f:: 8 Amend: Decrease RARF funded
Mesa : o . 2019 | Jun-21 1.0 4 6 RARF {932,800) 932,800 - 2019 RARF 932,800 [right-of-way phase and transfer to | ACHSOU-10-03-B
150RRB Stapley Dr intersection i -
project utility phase.
Improvement
Construct utility
MES18- Southemn Ave at work for L
150z Mesa Stapley Dr intersection 2019 | Jun-21 1.0 4 6 HSIP-AZ 31,812 526,289 - 558,101 | 2019 | HSIP-AZ 526,289 | Admin: Clarify fund type. ACHSOU-10-03-B
improvement
Construct Utllitles Amend: New TIP listing. Create
MESS0- | pesa  [SOUThemAVRRt i intersection | 2019 [wn21 | 10 | 4 | & | Rarr . - €720 67200 | 2019 | RaRF | 67,200 [RARF funded utiity phase from | Acksow-10.03.8
150CZ Stapley Dr N
Improvement right-of-way phase.
Construct
“::23' Mesa ;"Te'g:we B intersection 2019 | jun21 | 10 | 4 6 | Local | 11,461,368 - - | 11,461,388 | - - - ?;':::‘I? c:“‘"::;:'::rg shown | s sou- 10038
pley Improvement {AC) play purp Y-
Construct
MES20- Southern Ave at Intersection
Jun-21 1.0 4 6 - 5,262,893 5,262,893 - - 20 - 262, in: i . ACI-SOU-10-03-B
150z Mesa stapley Dr improvement 2019 | Jun-2 HSIP-AZ | ) 8! 19 | HsIP-AZ | 5,262,893 [Admin: Clarify fund type.
reimb)
Amend: Decrease project”.
Construct construction phase STBGP to
MES20- Southern Ave at intersection STBGP- STBGP- maximum federal reimbursement
- X , - - ,545, ACHSOU-10-03-B
1socke | M |smpleyDr improvement 210 ezl 110 4 & | mag | 1545477 5545177 209 1 pag | ¥ lamount (94.3%). Transfer
{reimb) remaining portion to project
savings phase.
Amend: New TIP listing. Listing
Savings for p difference b
1'\:;:;2\\111 Mesa ::'Ter; i intersection 2019 | Jun21 | 10 4 6 SLIBf ‘: i 1,942,379 - | 142379 | 2019 s&ﬁ" 1,942,379 |currently programmed STBGPand | Acksou-10.03-8
LSk improvement federal maximum amount based on
current project estimate.
|Amend: Delete listing. Transfer
Mass Comstrietrosdet! 1023 | sunza | 48 4 4 PARE  [—2:542,514) 2,542,514 2023 | Bane | 3,542,504 S0 LEALS8OMES2I-1600RE, | oy, o000,
\raproverRais N ! 16,400 to MES23-160RRB,
e — $2,534,472.52 to MES23-160CRB
Amend: Decrease project
Broadway Rd: Construct roadway construction phase reimbursement.
- - i - - . -20-03:
Mesa m:tg Club Drto jmprovements 2024 | Jun-22 45 4 4 RARF (4,539,797) 4,539,797 2024 RARF 4,539,797 Transfer $4,223,317 to AC-BDW-20 ACI-BDW-20-03-A
03-B.
. . Amend: Increase project design
I\::z;sz Mesa ::;:"':y ;‘: L i :)r:sg;;::::y 2018 | Dec22 10 4 4 Local 2,428,165 - - 2,428,165 - . - phase costs. Defer project open ACHBDW-20-03-B
a4 : year from 2020 to 2022
Amend: Increase project design
MES19- Broadway Rd: Mesa Dr |Design roadway phase reimbursement from MES2S-
> i 4 X - ) - X ACHBDW-20-03-B
160DRB Mesa to Stapley Dr improvements 2019 |FD#-23 1.0 4 RARF {540,000} 540,000 2019 RARF 540,000 153SAV. Defer project open year
from 2020 to 2022.




Approved RC 8/29/2018

Agenda Item #5B
of
Table A. Arterial Life Cycle Program (ALCP) Project Changes to the
. . s 1
Fiscal Year 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the FY 2019 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP-INTIP 8/15/2018
TIP# Agency Project Location Project Fiscal [Est. Datef] Length || Lanes | Lanes || Fund Local Cost || Federal Cost[| Reglonal Cost || Total Cost || Reimb. [ Fund Reglonal Notes: RTPID
Description Year | Open [ {miles) | Before | After Type Fiscal Type Reimb.
Year
Amend: New TIP listing. Increase
. . project design phase
MESZ0- Mesa |BroadwayRd:Mesa Dr |Designroadway | 0, [BECigatl 10 4 4 RARE (168,074} - 168,074 - | 2020 | rarr 168,074 | reimbursement from MES18- ACHBDW-20-03-B
160DRB to Stapley Dr improvements
1535AV. Defer project open year
from 2020 to 2022,
Amend: New TIP listing. Increase
) project design phase
MES23 Mesa |oro3dwayRd:MesaDr |Designroadway | ), ISSEEgall 1 g 4 4 | RarF (991,642) - 991,642 - | 2023 | Rare 991,642 |reimbursement from ACI-BDW-20- | ACHBDW.20.03-8
160DRB to Stapley Dr improvements _
03-A. Defer project open year from
2020 to 2022, !
Acquisition of right{ Amend: Defer nght-of-way from
MES18- Broadway Rd: Mesa Dr |of-way for 2018 to 2020. Increase project right-
M 2020 || Dec-23 1.0 4 | - - ,452, - - - : ACI-BDW-20-03-B
160RWZ esa to Stapley Dr roadway B 4 foca 1,452,000 1,452,000 of-way phase costs. Defer project
improvements open year from 2020 to 2022,
g P 3
Acquisition of right: ::je:c: d'::i‘: :Lh!:telng ncrease
23- Broad! d: Dr |of-
NE Mesa |Droadway Rd:Mesa Dr |of-way for 2023 |\pec22 | 1.0 4 RARF {16,400) 16,400 - | 2023 | Rare 16,400 |reimbursement from ACI-BDW-20- | ACHBDW-20-03-8
160RRB to Stapley Dr roadway
Improvements 03-A. Defer project open year from
P 20200 2022,
Amend: Befer construction to 2021
and 2022, tncrease project
MES19-~ way Rd: M. Dr |Construct road
Mesa |oroadwayRd:MesaDr |Construct raadway [, ) ligecaal 1.0 4 4 | local | 5,107,590 - - | s107580) -~ = —  |construction phase costs Defer | AC-BDW-2003-B
160CZ to Stapley Dr improvements
project open year from 2020 to
2022
Amend: New TIP listing. Defer
MES22- Broadway Rd: Mesa Dr [Construct roadway constructian to 2021 and 2022,
M Dec-22 Local 9,107 540 - - | @.107.5 = = = ACI-BDW-20-03-B
160CZ €52 lio stapley Dr improvements 20224 EENS Lo $ 4 J sy A Defer project open yeas from 2020
= = = 10 2022,
Fmend: Increase by $2,534,472.52
MES23- Broadway Rd: Mesa Dr |Construct roadway from ACI-BDW-20-03-A. Defer
M Dec-22 d - - . ACH-BDW-20-03-B
160CRB esa to Stapley D improvements 2023 ec-2 1.0 4 4 RARF (4,534,473) 4,534,473 2023 RARF 4,534,473 project open year from 2020 to
2022,
Amend: New listing. Increase
project construction phase
MES24- Broad Rd: M Dr |Cot
Mesa |oroadway Rd:Mesa Dr JConstruct roadway | ), ISSeegsll 15 4 4 | RARF | (4,223317) 4,223,317 2024 | RARF | 4,223,317 |reimbursement from ACI-BDW-20- | ACHBDW-20-03-B
160CRB to Stapley Dr improvements
03-A. Defer project open year from
2020 to 2022
Signal Butte Rd: I -
M| - . g
521 Mesa | Williams FieldRdto. | oo Ennew 2021 | Jun-26 | 10 0 6 | Rars 102,061 = 1688400 | 1700551 | 2022 | sane | 1,688,400 e Change reimbursement oy 1000
161DZ roadway source from STP-MAG to RARF.
PecosRd )
PAESRE- T Jey-De: Jest-Savings-for . e Amend: Delete TIP listing. Transfer
Mesa 2010 | Juniz RARE 2019 | -RARE | ——40.000] ACI-UNV-10-03-C
4525AY Bd4e-80th-5t dasay-nid = s 4 € 480 ’ ’ savings to ACI-BDW-20-03-B
PAESAS- 4 B Droject-Savingsfor N Amend: Delete TIP listing. Transfer
Mesa 20320 | Jup1? RARE 62,074-|—168,674-| 2020 | -RARE | —268,07H ACHUNV-10-03-C
1538AM g De-£2-88ER-8% davay-wid & . 4 € savings to ACI-BDW-20-03-B

1. Rows In the report are sorted in order by the following columns Agency, RTP 1D, Project Description, Fiscal Year, and Fund Type. Changes are in red font.

Deletions are show in strike tk

h font. Yellow |

made since

Committee.

Purple |

to ensure MAG's Federal Fiscal Year 2018 Obligation Authority is used.




TABLE B: Freeway Life Cycle Program (FLCP) Project Changes to the
FY 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and 2040 Regional Transportation Plan®, TIP AMENDMENT #10

Sort: s=:u9n, Aguu!, Locqﬂen, wﬂ!e:r

Approved RC 8/29/2018
Agenda Item #5B

TIP Amendment #10
£ 2
| work : gz % 25132 wo Apport :
Agency | Seution Yesr* TIPID | mac D Location Work r 5 ﬁ § 2 né-. é g Mode Funding Year’ Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request
3 £ |
DOT19-| _ - 10 (Papago): SRB5 - B 1 : i [Amend: Change allocation of funding between
ADOT | Highway | 2020 823 | ®* |Verrado Way Construct widening 416 FLCP| — | Freeway | NHPP | 2020 30,553,000 28,643,000 56,700,000 oderal and RARF.
i ) porTie- | o Paissge) SRES - ol 3 T R R ] f Admin; New TiP lisling. Two sources of fedsral
ADOT sz ‘ wzor 12507 »H?'- [Verrato Way Cwmwmg i | s | ﬂ.f:_PJ . Fromway | N’rf?? 2830 33.000,600 . 2,000,000 3% 840,000 o e prigel.
. [Amend: Increase project design phase funding to
ADoT | Highway | 2017 |POT17 | gssey |10 (Papago): Fainway Dr (E1 |Design Traffic 10 | 10 FLCP |Hess7| Freeway | RARF | 2017 8 1,352,608 - 1,352,608 | match fraeway program cash fiow/aciual
M {Mirage Rd) Tl Inferchange
encumbrance.
. Acquisition of right-of- IAmend: Increase project right-of-way phase
ADOT | Highway | 2017 | POT!7-| asspy |10 (Papago): Faiway Dr (Bl | o cor yrafic 10 | 10 FLCP |Hese7| Freewsy | RARF | 2017 : 2027872 2,027,872 |funding to match freeway program cash flow/actual
712 |Mirage Rd) TI _
Inferchange encumbrance.
DOT18- 10 (Papago): Fairway Dr  |Construct utifities for : 1 - 5 .
ADOT  |Highway| 2018 848 35521 I(E' Mirage Rd) 1 Tratfic Interchange 10 | 10 FLCP |H8587| Freeway | RARF 2018 90,000 90,000 JAmend: New TIP listing. Add project uility phase.
ADOT  |Highway| 046 |~ " | wems o ) | 8|4 ELCR Erosway | RARE | 2046 ——2,048,600 ——5;040,000 JAmend: Delste TIP listing.
Stratogy) -
[Amend; Defer project design from 2014 to 2019
|Add $265,000 to design budgat. The projact wae
DOT4- 10 (Papago): 3sdAve,, 3rd [Desgn Pump Station Aille 1 advertsed in 2015 and resulied w1 ao bidders. The
ADOT  {Hghway| 2015 90 10838 Ist and toth st FLCP |HB8783] Fresway | NHPP ] 2079 485,645 29,365 515,000 o {into three e bid
packages but onfy 3rd St has corresponding
constriction fimdmg.
. U4 40{Pavégodra-ine.. 3 |Conprnts Paig- j v Amend; Delats TIP listing Construchon has besn
ADDT  [Highway] 2038 480 EL ls 2.5 Stadaat - - FLCP [HB783 | Fresway | H4RP 201 |-—20848001 - —— - 126,400 - HABHU0 Iroken out into Separate projects.
DOT{%- b Construct Pup " [Amend: New TIP isting. New Construction
ADOT Righway| 2019 e | 13 {Pspsgo). 3rd & Staslon knprovertiams - - FLCP| -~ | Freewey | HHPP w18 Z.UN.GN‘ 125,400 2.200.900 Project, Federaly funded with State maich:
Pre-design and
ADOT | Highway | 2020 DOT1S- [ ,crc, |10: Sky Harbor West Airport e_nvnronmental for Y [ FieP| — | Frooway | RARF | 2020 2,500,000 B 2,500,000 Amend: Clarify description to add environmental
806 Access airport access work.
improvements
10 (Maricopa): -17 Split -
2 DOT19- SR-202L Santan (Near- Pre-design freeway B IAmend: Increase project pre-design amount by
ADOT Highway | 2019 820 Torm Impro t im onts 8 |10 FLCP| - | Freeway | NHPP 2019 12,750,000 4,250,000 47,000,000 43,000,000,
Strategy)
10 (Maricopa): |-17 Spiit - Design-build
ADOT | Highway | 2019 |POTIS-| sosps |SR-202L Sankan (Near- |0 et for freaway 8 |10 riep| — | Frooway | nepp | 2019 | 1zooopos|  aco0000 - 16,000,000 [/Amend: Change allocation of finding between
830 Term Improvement L [federal and RARF.
Strategy) improvements
40 (Maricopa): 1-17 Spllt - o i .
. s /Amend: Bike path project has been moved into the
ADOT | Highway| 2019 |POT1® SR-2021. Santan (Neer-  |Right of way and uliiies |- rer| — | Freeway | mrare | 2019 - 1,000,000 i 1,000,000 |10 (Mericopa): 1-17 Split - SR-202 Santan (Near-
822 Term Improvement for Bike Path 2
Strategy) Term Improvement Strategy) project




TABLE B: Freeway Life Cycle Program (FLCP) Project Changes to the
FY 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and 2040 Regional Transportation Plan?, TIP AMENDMENT #10

Sort: Sectian, Agancy, Location, Work Year

Approved RC 8/29/2018
Agenda Item #5B

TP Amendment ¥10
Work slegl 2z al¥s(32| e Apport
Section TIPID [maciD Location Work = é =< € Furdin ‘| Federal Regional Total TIP Cl Request
Agency ia: =§'§§mg.§§|§5m 91 Your ool s
&
10 {Maricopa): I-17 Split - |Amend: Bika pa . .
N - : path project has been moved into the
ADOT | Highway | 2019 | POTIS] sgsys [SF-202L Santan (Near- — [Right of way and uiles | _ = FLCP Freeway | RARF | 2019 e 1,000,000 1,000,000 [10 (Maricopa): 17 Spit - SR-202L Santan (Near-
821 Term Improvement for Bike Path Term Improvement Strategy) project
Strategy) P sgy) proj
10 (Maricopa): I-17 Split -
. DoT21- SR-202L Santan (Near- Design-build freeway ,Amend: Change allocation of funding between
ADOT | Highway | 2021 820 40575 Term Improvement impravements 11 10 FLCP Freeway | NHPP 2021 224,584,000 255,416,000 480,000,000 foderal and RARF.
Strategy)
. DOT20- 10 (Maricopa): SR202L Coordinate with Gila R .
ADOT Highway | 2019 804 60858 ISantan - Riggs Rd River Indian Community 6 8 FLCP Freeway | RARF 2019 200,000 200,000 |Amend: Advance to 2019 from 2020.
. DOT20- 17: Anthem Way - Yavapai e Amend: Changa allocation of funding between
ADOT Highway | 2020 a3 45445 County Line (Southbound) Construct widening 13 5 FLCP Freeway | RARF 2020 40,000,000 40,000,000 tederal and RARF.
Censiruct-Sigral-
AoOT  |uighway| 2018 |90% | svem |1az iy | - - FLGR Frooway | cmaq | 2018 | — 7200 . —— 487,74+ [Amend: Delete project and TIP iting.
Uehigle
. X Acquisition of right-of- Amend: New TIP listing. Add project right-of-way
ADOT  [Highway| 2019 |POT% [ soars [17: Peoria Ave- Greenwayl o vy drainage | 3 8 FLCP Froeway | RARF | 2019 - 124,000 124,000 |phase; right of-way work needed for temporary
836 Road X "
improvements construction easements.
. . ; . Amend: Increase project construction phase by
ADOT | Highway | 2019 | POT1| sogrg |17: Peoria Ave- Greenway |Construct drainage | 5 8 FLCP Freeway | RARF | 2019 ; 28,659,000 28,659,000 [$1,059,000 to match Regional Counci approved
825 Road improvements program
Design traffic - .
) DOT22- ) n Amend: New TIP listing. Advance design phase
ADOT  |Highway| 2022 330 24087 17. Northemn Ave Tl !nteﬂ:hange - - FLCP Freeway | RARF 2022 6,000,000 6,000,000 from 2023 to 2022.
improvements
1 DOT18- ) o . - Amend: Increase pre-design by $750,000 for
ADOT | Highway] 2019 800 36077 |17: 110 Split - 19th Avenue {Pre-design for widening | 3.5 8 FLCP Freeway | RARF | 2019 5,850,000 5,850,000 change of accsss.
DOT20- 24 (Williams Gateway): Change due redistribution between NHPP and
ADOT | Highway | 2020 878 85620 |Ellsworth Rd - Meridian Rd, |Construct new freeway | 3 4 FLCP Fresway | NHPP 2020 45,289,000 11,322,000 56,611,000 |RARF. Increase total construction phase costs by
Phase 1 1$601 to account for rounding.
30 (Tres Rios): SR303L - L ) . g " .
ADoT | Highway | 2018 |POTY® | 1oas0 |SR2021 South Mountain, [iCuSioN ofightof- 1, ¢ 4 FLCP Freoway | RARF | 2018 . 60,000,000 60,000,000 {Amend: Change project name from |10 reliever to
811 Phase 1 way for Phase | roadway) Tres Rios.
30 (Tres Rlos): SR303L - . . ' "
00T | Highway | 2020 | PO7"8 | 10560 |SR202L South Mountzin, |Pe0" Phase 1 138 4 FLCP Fresway | RARF | 2020 ; 22,000,000 22,000,000 [mend: Change project name from -0 reliever to
0 Phase 1 roadway Tres Rios.
Amend: Decrease amount by $60,000,000.
S— 30 (Tres Rlosk SRI0L- 1o icon of ghtof. . Ragional Council approved a $60,000,000
ADOT Highway { 2020 704 10389 |SR202L South Mountain, way for Phase | roadway 138 4 FLCP Freeway | NHPP 2020 19,081,000 16,323,000 35,404,000 |advancement for ROW in FY 2018; original ROW
Phase 1 way amount was never decreased to account for the
advancement.
30 (Tres Rios): SR303L - . . ¥
ADOT | Highway | 2022 [P9T2% | tosse |SR202L South Mountain, |CoreructPhasel {45 4 FLCP Freeway | NHPP | 2022 | 208680000| 13,320,000 222,000,000 |Amend: Change project name from 110 refiever to
827 Phase 1 Roadway Tres Rios.




TABLE B: Freeway Life Cycle Program (FLCP) Project Changes to the
FY 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and 2040 Regional Transportation PIan‘, TIP AMENDMENT #10

Sort: SecHon, Agency, Location, Work Year
Sttt b A i [ttt B

Approved RC 8/29/2018

Agenda Item #5B

TP Amendment #10
: l==l2cilze
Work : 338g§35'§u:m Apport. ,
i GID = |9
Agency | Sestion Ve TIPID | M Location Work = 5-§ g EQ E g E g Mode |Funding Year' Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request
L jAmand: Change match source from RARF fo
ADOT | Highway | 2010 D‘:I;& e 'g‘;‘_ﬁ:‘;:’:‘gg’") Crsmon | cnetruct FMS 4 4 Fier| — | Freewsy | cman | 2020 3,300,500 109,500| 3,500,000 JHURF. RARF funding cannot be used outside of
Maricopa County.
ADOT | Highway | 2020 [’%;1' 146 |85; Warner Street Bridge | Construct bridge 02 1 — | Freeway | raRF | 2020 i 5,300,000 - 5,300,000 [Amend: Defer from 2019 to 2020,
Deployment of Mmin:Formfgqnatqnpwpusesonly;change_
DOTIS- 101 (Agua P ME956 approved admii stratively. Carmest work desciiplion
ADOT | Highway | 2018 812 5891 |FriaPima/Price): I-10 to transportation 61 - 01X Freeway | ATCMTD | 2018 6,000,000 - 6,000,000 12,000,000 [and amotnts in reflect the Advanced
ISR-202L Santan Freeway tachnologles. [Transportation and Congestion Management
: Technologies Deployment (ATCMTD) Grant award
L 104 Mobility-Prajoct
|develop-desision-
ADOT 2019 Jalane N = thg supper-eystom-for & s — | Feooway | arewo | 200 500,000 - | —za1302¢ [Admin: For information purposes only, change
et e I:m Immm S8 L peoved administaively. Delste TIP leting
renegoment-Rhase-l
Design
1L409-TNeblisPralozts.
devalep-doslelen-
ADOT . 2020 DOT20- P 404-(4\90!-_ . [supporteystemn-for & s i arcwmo | 2020 995,000 N —78Ma28 [Admin. For information purposes only, change
Highway 07 Imy intograted-corridor R S816428 lepproved adminstratively. Delete TIP lsting.
| rronagement-Phase-
W—tmrlamentation
L404 Moblity Project
Jevalop-dosici
Doral- g —— cupperteystemfor 3 jAdmin; For information purposes only, change
mmmwmﬁm’m“ 8 —— | Froeway | ATCMFD | 2024 | —2:600,000 | ——- | —733%620 | 10487620 lapproved edmimisiratively. Detete THR sting,
sronagcment—Rhace-
W—tmplamentatien
L4104 Mebility Project:-
devclep-deslsion-
BORI. P suppar-eyctom-for [Admin; Fer information puposes oaly, change
FdaﬂmalPda):—Hml tod corrid — ———— g —_ { adminichratvely D Y
ADRE  |Highway] 2022 819 2077 81 ] Erooway | ATCMTD | 2032 | —- 1,855,000 —5;838:345 HA88:345 i TIP listing
SR-202L-Santan-Freeway |mencgement—Phase-
~Implomentation
[Admin: Correct the length of the project. Phase
represents the design phase/design-build
DOT17 101 (Pima): 117 - Pima Dasign for general Iprocurement phase. A portion of the work phase
ADOT | Highway | 2017 722 " | 23433 |Road & Miller Rd purpose lanes and 13 10 — | Freeway | RARF | 2017 - 5,800,000 - 5,800,000 [costs represents the Miller Road Underpass
Underpass underpass portion ($200,000). ALCP payback for the
underpass fo oceur as part of the construction
phase.




TABLE B: Freeway Life Cycle Program (FLCP) Project Changes to the
FY 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and 2040 Regional Transportation Planl, TIP AMENDMENT #10

Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year

Approved RC 8/29/2018
Agenda Item #5B

TiP Amendment #10
Work sleel252|85(22] we Apport
Beetian TIPID { s Locat Work =12 = 2 Fundi | Federal : ocal T TIP Ch uest
Agency Year' ocation z8 EEEE’EEE,? Mods R [ yoar Regional L otal ange Req
£
. Admin; Gorrect the length of the project. A portion
—— 101 (Pima); 117 - Pima 53;1‘8‘:,::3’ ;:‘:al of the work phase costs represents the Miler Road
ADOT | Highway| 2017 23433 |Road & Miller Rd g8 13 10 | — |FLCP| - | Freeway | RARF 2017 - 3,960,000 - 3,960,000 |Underpass portion ($250,000). ALCP payback for
723 purpose lanes and
Underpass | the underpass to occur as part of the construction
underpass phase.
/Amend: Funding should all be shown as RARF o
authorize project/demonstrate total financial
commitment. Federal funding aflocated to project
101 (Pima): 1-17 - Pima T as part of advance construct reimbursements. A
ADOT | Highway | 2018 Dg;* 243 |Road & Miller R Ene:g:dt;uu:s v:l(’:g;g 1 10| — rce| - | Frooway | RarF | 2010 163,253,000 - | 162,252,000 |portion of the work phase costs represents th
Underpass ™ Miller Road Underpass portion ($12,800,000).
Increase the total by $118,000 to account for
additional aesthetic enhancements, to be paid for
by the City of Scotisdale.
101 (Pima): 1-17 - Pima T R - )
ADOT | Highway | 2019 | POT'® | 2543 |Road & Miter Ra Design-buitd widening | 45 | o | 40 | — |Ficp| - | Freoway | nePP | 2019 | 130180300 | (130,180,300) ; . |fdmin: No change. Listing shown for display
831C2 U and underpass (Reimb) purposes only.
nderpass
101 (Pima): I-17 - Pima . e Admin: No change. Listing shown for display
ADOT | Highway | 2019 [;2173 2433 JRoad & Miller Rd E::'gun*d"a""d "‘:;::Eb) 13| 8 |w0] —|rer| - | Freeway sm" 2020 0275000 |  (9,275,000) ; - |purposes only. Listing repressnts ALCP paybacks
Underpass pass for the Mifler Road Underpass projact.
— 101 {Pimay: 117 - Pima 0 /Admin: No change. Listing shown for display
. . Design-build widening Local purposas only. Listing represents City of
ADOT | Highway | 2019 8312 23433 5::: ;ah:gler Rd anvd undomass (Reimb) 13 10 | — |FLCP} - | Freeway (Scotisdale) 2020 - (3,975,000)) 3,975,000 = I Scottsdale paybacks for e Miller Road
Underpass project.
101 (Pima);: I-17 - Pima Design-build widening o .
. DOT19- : Local |Amend: New TIP listing. Listing represents City of
ADOT  |Highway| 2019 2343 |Road & Miller Rd and underpass 3] 8 | 10 | -— JFLCP Freeway 2020 (118,000) 118,000 4
837 Undemass (Relmb) (Scottadale) Scotisdale payback for aesthetic enhancements.
. DOT20- 101 (Pima): Princess Dr - | Design freeway W -
ADQT | Highway | 2017 702 72670 Shea Bivd widening 4] 8|10 - |FLCP| — | Freeway | RARF | 2017 - 4,100,000 - 4,100,000 |Amend: Clarify work description.
" DOT17- 101 (Pima): Princess Dr - |Environmental Update —— -
ADOT | Highway | 2017 724 TI6I0 | o a Bivd Hor freeway widening 4|8 10| - [FLCP| — | Freeway | RARF | 2017 - 500,000 - 500,000 |Amend: Clarify work description.
" DOT21- 101 (Pima): Princess Dr -  |Construct freeway Amend: Clarify work description. Change allocation
ADOT | Highway | 2020 701 70 | Bivd widening 4 10| - |FLCP} — | Freeway | NHPP | 2020 39,792,000 17,208,000 - 57,000,000 offunding between federal and RARF.
. " Construct one general . .
. DOT19- 101 {Price): Baseline Road - N Amend: Change allocation of funding between
ADOT | Highway | 2019 824 65690 SR-202L Santan z;:;pc(:;: lane in each 65| 8 | 10 - |FLCP| — | Freeway | NHPP 2019 29,980,000 21,420,000 - 51,400,000 tadoral and RARF.
Wisouth-Mountans 10
ADOT & DOT1s. Macicops {MAS4L0 L0  |Design-sonsiruct-and | .. . = i o £ 45 42 700,001 £3 100,000 10,000,000 [Amend: Delste TIP listing. Duplicate antry, funding
ADG Highwsay | 2048 o 16540 R =] 8 HeR) = Frnewdy NHRg 2045 26 300.000 3 006,600 30,000,000 |IS accounted for in different TIP lisings
| F ‘f ‘,I tain) i.) -




TABLE B: Freeway Life Cycle Program (FLCP) Project Changes to the
FY 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TiP) and 2040 Regional Transportation Plan’, TIP AMENDMENT #10

Sort: Sectlon, Agency, Location, Work Year

Approved RC 8/29/2018
Agenda Item #5B

TIP Amendment #10
Work glsg S g 31251220 was : ,
Sectio TIPID | macm Location Work = le& = 5 Fundin Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request
3 =
202 [Bouth-Mountainy- L4
DO¥4s- {Marisopa{MibiMo 40 |Dacigu—sonciructand] . 2 o e _ttn lAmend: Delete TIP listing. Duplicate entry, funding
ADOT  |Mighway| 20156 04 23348 2 RGP Frooway | NHAR —336,608.000 | - —324.267.000 -—E62,808.030 | accounted for in differant TIP listings
Bulid Roiatoin) IR — bstings
204 {Souih Maontzin)—-494 . |
L S0T4s- Maricopa (MR A0 -1  |Design-sonstruct-wmd = o . [Amend: Delete TIP listing. Duplicate entry, funding
A0T | Mughwey| 2010 pod 608 “ PARTEVDeeign |meinisi ¢ a2 HER Emowey | NMIR —I84AB99 | —6TE4MWD | e Wmlismuntedi’orindiﬁereniTlPl' "
ST $£°“"(‘M“g"5‘:;"g‘f_1'3° Design, construct, and [Amend: Increase by $33,106,701 to reflect AC
ADOT | Highway | 2016 46048 pa maintain new freeway | 22 ~ |FLCP} — | Freeway | NHPP 90,190,277 150,323,713 240,513,990 Jconversion done for excess faderal aid from project{
i Papago (P 76) (Design- (AC Conversion) closaouts
Build-Maintain)
202 (South Mountain): 1-10 .
A Design, construct, and §
DOT19- Maricopa (MP 54) to |-10 i = i 20162723 1218.304 20,262,527 [Amend: Decrease by $33,106,791 to reflect earlier
ADOT | Highway | 2019 o | o Papago (P 76) (Design- (nll\aén(t:a:'::: i::;away 22 FLCP Freeway | NHPP 0,163, 218, B82527 [ versions.
Build-Maintain)
202 {South Mountain): I-10 n [Amend: New TIP listing. Add landscape, litter, and
ADOT  |Highway| 2020 "(8’;:"' 4648 |Maricopa (MP 54)to 10 | -ndscape, Liter, and | ) - |rer| ~ | Froeway | RarF ; 636,000 895,000 Jsweeping project. Funding to come from regional
Papago (MP 76) Sweeping landscapa, litter, and sweeping allocation.
202 {South Mountain): 1-10 [Amend: New TIP listing. Add landscape, litter, and
ADOT  |Highway| 2021 "TZ:“ 46348 |Maricopa (MP 54)to 110 ;"‘"‘“I pe, Litter, and | - |rcp] -~ | Freeway | RarF 12,000 742,000 |swaaping project. Funding to come from regional
Papago (MP 76) 9 landscape, litter, and sweeping allocation.
202 (South Mountain): 1-10 [Amand: New TIP listing. Add landscape, fitter, and
ADOT  |Highway| 2022 "‘;Tz:z' ses48 |Maricopa (MP 54yto 110 ;:';::"e' Litter, and | . |rce| - | Freeway | rarr 726,000 726,000 |sweeping project. Funding to come from regional
Papago (MP 76) 9 landscape, litter, and sweeping allocation.
202 (South Mountaln): -10 [Amand: New listing. Add landscape, litter, and
ADOT  |Highway] 2023 "2}2" ac04 |Maricopa (MP 54)to I-10 ;:,':::‘”' Litter, and | FLCP| - | Freeway | RaRF 740,000 . 740,000 |sweeping project. Funding to come from regional
Papago (MP 76) 9 landscape, litter, and sweeping allocation.
N Design traffic lAmend: New TIP listing. Phase to be locally funded
ADOT  |Highway| 2019 D%;;" 48510 .:"’ f’s;l""“" Lindsay  |ivterchange and 1.25 « |Fep| - | Freeway | Local . 4,033,847 4,033,847 [by the Town of Gilbert. Listing Includes design
o frontage roads work for the inferchange and the frontage roads.
Right of way and [Amencd: New TIP Bistin,
. : 9. Phase to be locally funded
ADOT  |Highway| 2019 0‘3;1’ 1510 I:‘fa ﬁ"““" Lindsay ;‘ﬂﬁ‘;";’:ﬂ‘ 125 fLep| - | Freeway | Local . 1,906,000 | 1,905,000 [by the Town of Gilbert. Listing includes right-of-way]
frontage roads work for the interchange and the frontage roads.




TABLE B: Freeway Life Cycle Program (FLCP) Project Changes to the
FY 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and 2040 Regional Transportation Plan®, TIP AMENDMENT #10

Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year

Approved RC 8/29/2018
Agenda Item #5B

TiP Amendment #10
Work 2lesl2slme| we Apport
8 g 2 £33 £ P » . :
" : = 5 g L Total P ues
Agency mYear‘ TP ID [magip Location Work §3§§E§§E.§§ Mod meYear’ Federal Regional ocal ofal TIP Change Request
s | £
Amend: New TIP listing. Phase to be locally funded
by the Town of Gilbert. Listing includes project
- - 5,044,022 5,044,022 fmanagement for design/construction management
when utilities are relocated and the actual utility
relocation costs.
DOT16- 303 (Estrelia). US-60 Admin' Increase regional contnibution by $85,000
APOT | Hghway| 2019 P 2845 |(Grand Ave) - H17 Dazgn FMS §]1 41 4 - {FLCP| - | Freeway | CMAQ - 518,650 126,350 645,000 |from the Preliminary Engineering (Management
Consultants, 30% Plans Design) budget
- P'e"“‘"mfﬂ“@"'“’""’ |Admin: Decrease by $95,000. Funding used for the
ADOT | Highway | 2018 42223 |MAG regionwide LETE: J -1 -1-1] ~ |FcP| - | Freeway | RARF - - 2.405.000 303 (Estrelia). US-60 (Grand Ave) - 1-17 FMS
414 Consuiants, 30% Plans :
project
Design)
ADOT . DOT44- 303 {Ectrolla): MC-85-Vand Acquire right of way . R Amend: Delete TIP listing. Old listing; funding
ghaeay| 2020 | g | %5 |guronst for-freeway 18] - B ¥ i it Sl J never authorized.
. DOT21- 303 (Estrella): MC 85 - Van Amend: Change allocation of funding between
ADOT Highway | 2020 801 45939 Buren St Construct Freeway 5 0 6 ~ |FLCP| - | Freeway | NHPP 2020 63,800,000 30,000,000 93,800,000 federal and RARF.
DOTIe- Mamntenance Admin: Move $70,000 to separate line-item to fund
ADOT | Hghway| 2019 712 18443 |MAG reglonmide (Landscape. ftter & -1 -1- - |FcP) - | Freeway | RARF 2019 13,430,000 - 13.420.000 |Cardinals Way signs, Funding for signs approved
sweep) by the MAG Regional Council on June 27, 2018.
Admin: New TIP listing Create separats kne-item
) . Dot 109 {Agua Friay +ib to 100 to fund Cardinals Way signs. Funding for signs
ADOT  |Highway| 25 438 a4 Pooria Avenue Update freeway signs { 8 FLCP Freeway | RARF 2019 0,000 70.000 approved by the MAG Regional Counal on June
27, 2018.
L g MS' E
ACT | wighway| 3020 mg’ 12227 | MAG ceglomuide Rekabllitatlan < | BB |~ | Fesewsy | cwaQ | 2020 |- — 608,000 | — .- S —  50R000 ::::fdﬂze:: 0"‘;&“'9 Funding will be afocated as
: ; -
Conelruct S35 i y
ADQY Wighway | 2430 Q?;:ﬁ_ 1397 | IRAG regionwide Rwhafbiitalice. - - Nep Fenaway | CMAD 2030 | —-4 720008 | ——— = K=yt 4330400 A"::fdm[;e::g;g"Fummgm be allocated as
tplassotdes; =
OIS Conalouct P
ADOTY Highway | 2623 ; 5646 [MAG. aiioawiia Hehabdidatian - - ER| - Freoway | CMAQ a5 L 380,000 4,300,000 Amend: Delote listing, Funding wif be allocated as
i part of the SM+0 pian
(plocehelden
ootz e 2 g [Amend Deleta hsting. Funding wil be allocated as
ADQT | ughine| 202 Bea |15 agioawids Renabiitation | =] - |mer] - | rweway| cura | amas | —samsed | ——— — £.380,000 fistmg, Funding
L e Sk part of the SM+O plan
Lplacahndoss
Notes

1. Rows in the report are sorted In order by the following columns: Section, Agency, Locatian, Year and TIP ID. Changes are in red font. Deletions
are show in strike through font,

2. The following are used to indicate MAG Committees reviewing these TIP listings for

dment: TRC=

Management Committee, TPC = Transportation Review Committee, RC = Regional Council

3. The year the federal funds (if any} were apportioned by Congress. This item is included only for informational purposes.

MC=

4, For federal projects this is the year the project will authorize. For transit this is the year the project will appear in a grant.

5. Changes are in red font. Deletions are shown in strike through font.

6. Changes made since Management Committee are tinted in purple highlight.




Approved RC 8/29/2018
Agenda Item #5B

TABLE C: Requested Project Changes to the
FY 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and 2040 Regional Transportation Plan’, TIP AMENDMENT #10

Sort: Section, Agency, Lacation, Work Yaar

TIP Amendment #10
Work aségiggﬁﬁe MAG Apport
y . A > a 5 .
Agency | Section Year* TIPID | mAGD Location Work =[5 ﬁ g 55|2 E é § Mode | Funding Year Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request
FTHS Procuro-apd-nstall HSIp
Foumnut:ln- Hlghway| 2048 104 10884 [Eountain-Hills-{Townwide) |Artorial Street STOR- | 0 | 0 | O | ~ | Other| — | Safaty MAG 2048 46,800 45,800 |Amend: Delets project.
Sign-Upgrade
FHWA Funding: Flex to
Transit. Annual Amount Admin. Reduce faderal amount by $288,252 to
MAG1S- Placeholder. Sea refloct Valloy Metre's flox request in 2018 and by
MAG Highway | 2018 780 | =¥ Regionwide Program of Projectsfor | 0 | 0 | 0 | — | Other| — | Other cMmaQ | 2018 17,068,478 971,511 . 18,039,989 |$39,841 to reflect actual FTA transfer. Reduce
Detail when developed. regional amount proportionately ($72,063 and
Funding transfers from 1$7.968). Reduca total amount by $408,124
FHWA to FTA.
FHWA Funding: Flex to
'Pl'mil.d/::ugle:moum Admin. Increase federal amount by $160,509
) MAG19- | — : - . " ) based on actual apportionments from FHWA,
MAG | Highway| 2019 7m0 | & Regiomwide Emrla‘:nh :L Pdr:]vsetl:; :r 0j0})0 Other Other | CMAQ | 2019 18,091,628 1,093,568 19,185,396 Increase reglonal amount proportionally ($9,702).
Funding bansfers from Increase total cost by $170,211
FHWA to FTA.
FHWA Funding: Flex
to Transit. Annual
Amount Placeholder.
MAG19- See Program of New. Carryforward from FY 2018, Funds not
MAG Highway| 2019 780T2 $339 {Reglonwide Projects for Detail 0] o 0 | -~ |COther] —- Other CMAQ | 2018 288,252 72,063 360,315 programmed.
'when developed.
Funding transfers
from FHWA to FTA.
il Gounty | Hictway | 2018 | PNET | qeagg |Germann Road: Mercian sw“wﬁmf:;.n ailzla | 2 07;:'4-) otrer | 996 | gt | STB | 2046 —_— _ . — iﬁﬁiﬁéfﬂrﬁfﬂ:ym%m I'rrl:is
inal Gounty | Higtrway 801 Road to Ironwood Drive oadway ing i 01R MAG-SPF ’ ’ ' uses up the County's one-time no justification
Improvements T !
deferral option.
JAmend: Defer to 2019 due to delays in utility
- Construct Roadway PPN- i H i
' . PNL18- Germann Road: Meridian T0056 Street STBGP- : relocations and right-of-way negofiations. This
Pinal Courty | Highway | 2019 402 o002 Road to Ironwood Drive :Ir\:denhg mngs L] N R 0(2.:4) it 01c MAG L 008 e 7800 uses up the County's one-time no justification
¥ deferral option.
Amend: Delete project from TIP. Project will not
make FFY2018 environmental clearance and
cannot authorize faderal aid. Fed ald Is at risk.
Et=E A 40°Shared UeoPath-en  |Conclrustconnection- . _ el Project is scheduled for second deferal review at
Fompo |Highway| 2018 | pp | 4695 Loy teost ormuliusepath |2 2] ° m"n” P Wmmc Sl R L S0 83,358 the August 21, 2018 Active Transp. Commitiee,
August 30th TRC, Sept 12th MC, and Sept 26th
Regional Coundl, if approved project will be re-
added fo TIP.




TABLE C: Requested Project Changes to the

Approved RC 8/29/2018
Agenda Item #5B

FY 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and 2040 Regional Transportation Plan®, TIP AMENDMENT #10

Sort Section, Agency, Location, Work Year

TP Amendment #10
Work o £ 25 2s Apport.
Agency | seten | 5% | TIPID {ircio Location Work £ %g = %a §§- 2% ns | Funding Vror|  Fodent Local Total TIP Charge Request
5 (I (o =L )
5
MAGTE- Amend. Preventive Maintenance was
MAG Transit | 2019 46T 37858 |Regionwide TBD 0 | — |Other | — |[TransitBus| 5307 2018 518,759 129,690 648,449 Joverprogrammed. These funds to be
reprogrammed o ancther project.
) GLN18- Glendale: Citywide Preventive 11.7A. Transit Naw. Glendale's share of Preventive Maintenance
Glendale | Transit | 2018 8027 30308 Paratransit & GUS Maintenance 0 Other | -- Bus 5307 2018 93,279 23,320 116,598 funds.
. PHX19- . Preventive 11.7A Transit New. Phoenix's share of Preventive Maintenance
Phoenix | Transit | 2019 80T 44311 |Reglonwide Malntenance 00 Other | - Bus 5307 2018 6,921,783 1,730,446 8,652,229 funds.
Valley . VMT49- . Preventive 1M.T7A Transit New. RPTA's share of Preventive Maintenance
Metro/RPTA Transit | 2019 83T 8830 |Reglonwide Maintenance 0 Other | - Bus 5307 2018 4,617,236 1,154,309 5,711,544 funds.
SCT49- . Preventive 11.7A Transit New. Scottsdale's share of Preventive
Scottedale | Transit | 2019 01T 34547 [Regionwide Malntenance 0 Other| --- Bus 5307 2018 119,846 29,962 149,808 Maintenance funds.
Valley Metro VMR19- Preventive 11.7A. Transit New. Metro's share of Preventive Maintenance
Rail Transit | 2019 81T 20054 |Reglonwide Maintenance 00 Other{ - Bus 5307 2018 1,408,151 352,038 1,760,189 funds.
 Amend. Peoria receives ADA operating in lieu of
. . PEQ18- Peoria: Citywide 11.7A. Transit Preventive Maintenance Funds. Amount increased
Peoria Transit | 2019 8021 8403 Parstransit ADA Operating 00 Other| - Bus 5307 2018 19,076 4,769 23,845 proportonately rom FY 17 to FY 18 based on
actual apportionments by FTA.
: MAGA17- Preventive Transit | STBGP- Amend; Reflects modification made o grant after
Phoenix | Transit | 2018 047 | 41 Reglonwide Maintenance - | Other | -~ Bus AZ-Flex 2016 34,559 8,640 43,199 cubmital,
. PHX15- . Preventive 1M.7A. Transit | STP-AZ- Amend: Reflacts modification made to grant after
Phoenix | Transit | 2018 44T 4311 |Regionwide Maintenance 00 Syear| --- Bus Flex 2015 10,978 2,745 13,723 s ubmittal.
Phoenix | Translt | 2048 40T 44244 |Regleruide- i % Dther | —- Bus Elex 2045 18,873 — 2,745 | — 43,723 |Amend: Delete. Funds are in another grant.

Notes

1. Rows in the report are sorted in order by the following columns: Section, Agency, Location, Year and TIP ID. Changes are In red font. Deletions
are show in strike through font.

2. The following are used to Indicate MAG Committees reviewing these TIP listings for

=

TPC=

Review C:

TRC=

RC = Regional Council

3. The year the federal funds (if any) were apportioned by Congress. This item Is induded only for informational purposes.

4. For federal projects this is the year the project will authorize. For transit this Is the year the project will appear in a grant.

S. Changes are in red font. Deletions are shown In strike through font.




TABLE D: Requested Administrative Modifications to the
FY 2018-2022 MAG Transportation improvement Program (TIP) and 2040 Regional Transportation Plan’, TIP AMENDMENT #11

Sort: Sectlon, Agency, Location, Work Year
Sort: Section, Agency, Location, W

TIP Amendment #11 T
Work sleel 2 [E3lds[ae] we Apport
i 2|28 o i 1 ;
Agency | Ssection Year* TIP ID | maGID Location Work |5 g % E gle E g g Mode | Funding Year Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request
=
DOT20- Maintenance
ADOT | Highway | 2020 1 19443 |MAG regionwide (Landscape, litter & 0] 0| 0] — |RFHP} — | Freeway { RARF | 2020 - 13,002,000 - 13,002,000 JAdmin: Decrease by $693,000. See DOT20-834
sweep)
DOT21 Maintenance
ADOT | Highway] 2021 715 "] 19443 |MAG regionwide (Landscape, litter & 0] 0] 0] — |RFHP| —— | Freeway | RARF | 2021 - 13,188,000 - 13,188,000 {Admin: Decrease by $712,000. See DOT21-829
sweep)
DOT22- Maintenance
ADOT Highway | 2022 812 19443 |MAG regionwide (Landscape, litter & 01 0] 0| — |RFHP| —- | Freeway | RARF 2022 = 13,374,000 - 13,374,000 |Admin: Decrease by $726,000. See DOT22-829
swaep)
Maintenance
ADOT | Highway | 2023 19443 |MAG regionwide (Landscap, litter & 06]0]| 0| — |RFHP|] — | Freeway | RARF | 2023 - 12,860,000 - 12,860,000 |Admin: Decrease by $740,000. See DOT23-801
sweep)
Notes
1. Rows In the report are sorted in order by ths following columns: Section, Agency, Location, Year and TIP ID. Changes are In red font. Deletions
are show In strike through font. 3. The year the federal funds {if any) were apportioned by Congress. This item is included only for informational purposes.
2. The following are used to indicate MAG Committees reviewing these TIP listings for TRC = Transp C MC=
Ci TPC= P Review C 0 RC = Regional Council 4, For federal projects this is the year the project will authorize. For transit this is the year the project will appear in a grant.

5. Changes are in red font. Deletlons are shown in sirlke through font.

Page lof 1 Date Printed 8/29/2018





